Profit for the year (before tax)  40   (40)  252   (252)  1   (1)

Equity  40   (40)  252   (252)  1   (1)

47.2 Financing and interest rate risk

Changes in the international macroeconomic environment affect the course of interest rates. A
potential increase in interest rates, increases the debt service costs that the Group maintains its
financing as well as its new terms.

Bank debt constitutes one of the funding sources of the Group’s investments. The Group's borrowing
rate usually consists of a fixed margin plus a floating rate (EURIBOR), which depends directly on
the amount and changes in interest rates. This fact exposes the Group to cash flow risk in case of

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
OF DECEMBER 31st 2021

MARFIN INVESTMENT GROUP HOLDING S.A., 10, El. Venizelou str., 106 71 Athens, Greece

Page 151

increase of EURIBOR. The Group’s policy is to constantly monitor interest rate trends as well as the
duration of its financial needs.

The table below presents the sensitivity of the Group’s and the Company’s results and equity for the
year based on a reasonable fluctuation in the interest rate in the range of +/- 1%:

 THE GROUP

 1% -1% 1% -1%

Amounts in € '000 31/12/2021 31/12/2020

Profit for the financial year (before tax)  (8,227)  8,227   (8,804)  8,804

Equity  (8,227)  8,227   (8,804)  8,804

 THE COMPANY

 1% -1% 1% -1%

Amounts in € '000 31/12/2021 31/12/2020

Profit for the financial year (before tax)  (4,402)  4,402   (5,390)  5,390

Equity  (4,402)  4,402   (5,390)  5,390

47.3 Credit Risk

Credit risk is the potentially delayed payment to the Group and the Company of current and future
receivables of the counterparties. The assets exposed to credit risk on the statement of Financial
Position as of the reporting date are analyzed as follows:

 THE GROUP THE COMPANY
Amounts in € '000 31/12/2021 31/12/2020 31/12/2021 31/12/2020

Financial assets

Derivative financial instruments  4,714   972   -   -

Cash and cash equivalents  102,641   85,646   1,651   2,172

Trade and other receivables  94,707   82,091   -   -

Total  202,062   168,709   1,651   2,172